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Pennsylvania Power 8 Light Company
Two North Ninth Street ~ Allentown, PA 18101 ~ 215 I 770.5151

April 18, 1986

Mr. Theodore O. Geary
Regional Chemist
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
Pennsylvania Dept. of Environmental Resources
90 East Union Street - 2nd Floor
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION
RESIDUAL WASTE DISPOSAL (WATER TREATMENT RESIDUE)
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT CO. (3)
SALEM TOWNSHIP, LUZERNE COUNTY
SUGARLOAF SANITARY LANDFILL (I.D. /I100228)
CCN 741326 FILE R9-7
PLE-8236

Dear Mr. Geary:

The Pennsylvania Power and Light Co. (PP&L) is responding to the Pennsylvania
Dept. of Environmental Resources (Pa DER) letter received on March 20, 1986
concerning your review of a Module 81 application for disposal of water
treatment residue. At present the water treatment filtration and sludge
collection systems are'not operational and therefore we are unable to collect
sludge samples. PP&L is reviewing alternatives for treatment of this waste
stream and requests that this application be placed on hold until a treatment
method is finalized. PP&L will provide equipment information as well as
analysis of solids content of the sludge as soon as this information is
available.

If you have any questions please call me at (215) 770-7889.

Respectfully yours,

2P-'~
. Env. Scientist-Nuclear

JSF/sml

jsfltd004848i

cc: E.'de'nsam NRC
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PENN SYLVANl A

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTALRESOURCES

Bureau of Solid Waste Management
Wilkes Bar re Regional Office

90 East Union Street - 2nd Floor
Wilkes Barre, PA 18701 (717) 826-2516

February 25, 1986

Pennsylvania Power 8 Light Company
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101

ATTENTION: Jerome S. Fields,
Senior Environmental Scientist - Nuclear

Dear Mr. Fields:

RE: Module ¹1 (Additional Information)
Residual Waste Disposal (Water Treatment Residue)
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company (3)
Salem Township, Luzerne County
Sugarloaf Sanitary Landfill (ID¹100228)
Sugarloaf Township, Luzerne County

As a result of an initial review of a module ¹1 request for disposal on October
25, 1985, additional information is being requested. Before final disposition
is offered regarding this module, the following information must be provided:

1. P. P. & L. must provide this office with the type of additional treat-
ment equipment that has been placed on line.

2. P. P. &. L. must provide this office with the solids content of 3

separate samples of the water treatment sludge.

Please provide the information requested within 30 days of receipt of this
letter so that final disposition on your application can be made.

The request for additional information is not an indication of a major change in
the Module ¹1 submission. When the additional information is received by this



pennsylvania Power 5 Light Company February 25, 1986

8ureau, the review process will not be delayed since no extension of the Public
review period will take place.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (717) 826-2616.

Very truly yours,

gc.m4cjg
Cc"'HEODORE

0. GEARY

Regional Chemist

KG:kab

cc: D. Williams
W. McDonnell
T. Geary
Longo Associates
Sugarloaf Sanitary Landfill
Municipality
County
Division of Facil ities Management
LUMIS Clerk
F ile
Chron.
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